The total outflow on this account will be 
` 523 Lakhs including dividend tax. The proposed dividend, if declared shall be free 
of tax on the hands of the shareholders.

SHARE CAPITAL
During the year under review, the Company has increased its Authorised Share 
Capital from ` 35,50,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crores Fifty Lakhs Only) divided into 
3,55,00,000 (Three Crores Fifty Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of ` 10/- each to 
` 40,00,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Crores Only) divided into 4,00,00,000 (Four Crores) 
Equity Shares of ` 10/- each.

During the year, the Company issued 18,50,000 Equity Shares of ` 10/- each at a 
premium of ` 212.60 per share to various investors on preferential basis.

[...]

(iii)	 Criteria for making payments to Non-Executive Directors:

Non-Executive Directors of the Company are paid sitting fees of ` 20,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty Thousand only) per Board Meeting, ` 8,000/- (Rupees Eight Thousand Only) 
per Audit Committee Meeting, ` 2,500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) 
per Investor’s Grievance Committee Meeting and ` 2,500/- (Rupees Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Only) per Remuneration Committee Meeting during the financial year 
under review, subject to deduction of applicable taxes, levies etc., if any, for attending 
the meeting.

Mr. Rishi Navani, Mr. Ashu Garg and Mr. Jayant Sinha are not paid any sitting fees.